1. **Question:** With an anticipated execution date of 12/1/14, will this grant run on a fiscal cycle of 12/1/14-11/30/15 or will funds be prorated based on the federal fiscal year cycle (10/1/14-9/30/15) or the state's year of 7/1/14-6/30/15?

Answer: The contract will be based on the state fiscal year with the first year prorated. This contract will cover 3 state fiscal years and will have a contract term of 12/1/14 to 6/30/17.

2. **Question:** Scope of Services: That is no more than 15 pages? Or is the entire application no more than 15 pages?

Answer: The 15 page limit is related to only the service program plan, in the scope of services. The entirety of the application can be longer than 15 pages.

3. **Question**: We thought it was 24 vouchers but the 12 additional vouchers are from another "pot" of funds?

Answer: The RFP was only for 12 units. There were 24 given to Norwalk to deal with the bankruptcy of NEON, but 12 of those RAP certificates were to go to the 12 tenants that were living in the NEON building when the agency went bankrupt.